ANEXO

LISTA DE CANDIDATOS
ELECCIONES GENERALES

Lista: 203 LA LIBERTAD AVANZA

DEPARTAMENTO: ANTA

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 NOCETI, IGNACIO 41.811.182
2 FRESCO SUAREZ, ROMINA NATALI 33.982.904
3 CRUS, FIDEL CANTALICIO 21.312.051

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 PALMAS, BELKY NATALIA 31.753.322

Municipio: APOLINARIO SARAVIA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

1 CRUS, FIDEL CANTALICIO 21.312.051
2 BARRIONUEVO, SONIA MIRIAM 23.718.758
3 FRESCO, ROSARIO EUSEBIO 13.771.001
4 LOPEZ NIEVA, KARINA BELEN 33.982.845
5 SANCHEZ, RAMON LUIS 28.974.027
6 LAVILLA, DALMA YANINA 43.548.808
7 SOLOZA, RAMIRO ALEJANDRO 45.180.253
8 FRESCO SUAREZ, ROMINA NATALI 33.982.904
9 LAVILLA, CARLOS ALBERTO 17.418.502
10 MEDINA, GABRIELA ELISABETH 20.129.963

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 SOLOZA, GASTON FERNANDO 43.548.849

Municipio: EL QUEBRACHAL

CONCEJAL TITULAR
1 VIVA, FABIO ALBERTO 22.383.837
2 SALAZAR, FANNY DEL VALLE 23.966.629
3 GONZALEZ MIR, FEDERICO EZEQUIEL 37.745.160
4 DOMINGUEZ, JESICA GABRIELA 28.648.363



CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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LEONARDI CATTOLICA, ALFREDO
VALDIVIEZO, MARTA BEATRIZ
FERNANDEZ DA FONSECA, MIGUEL OMAR
SARAVIA LANOZA, GISEL NOEMI

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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GONZALEZ MIR, FEDERICO EZEQUIEL
SALAZAR, FANNY DEL VALLE

VIVA, FABIO ALBERTO

DOMINGUEZ, JESICA GABRIELA
LEONARDI CATTOLICA, ALFREDO
VALDIVIEZO, MARTA BEATRIZ
FERNANDEZ DA FONSECA, MIGUEL OMAR
SARAVIA LANOZA, GISEL NOEMI
ROBLES, CARLOS JUAN

ENRIQUEZ, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1
2

HERRERO, RUBEN ALFREDO
DIAZ, LUCILA ANAEL

Municipio: JOAQUIN V. GONZALEZ

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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TOSCANO, KARINA PAOLA
CAZORLA, GUILLERMO FABIAN
PALMAS, BELKY NATALIA
MEDINA, LAUTARO FABRICIO
FARIAS, RAMONA

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1
2

ROMERO, RUFINO SERAFIN
MORALES, LOURDES ANABEL

Municipio: LAS LAJITAS

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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TRIONFETTI, CAROLINA DEL VALLE
SALTO, FRANCO DANIEL

ROMERO, ANDREA DE LUJAN
CHAVEZ, LEONARDO ALEJANDRO

29.778.555
13.789.977
14.859.692
38.214.540

37.745.160
23.966.629
22.383.837
28.648.363
29.778.555
13.789.977
14.859.692
38.214.540
29.778.509
40.658.318

21.316.134
44.442.423

24.864.712
20.224.886
31.753.322
45.548.930
35.776.783

10.486.571
38.507.011

28.441.235
36.655.404
28.686.791
41.751.638



CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

PARADA, RAMONA SANDRA

CORREA, VICTOR HUGO

TOLEDO, SANDRA RAQUEL

JIMENEZ ORTEGA, WILLIAM ALEJANDRO

H W N =

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

ROMERO, ANDREA DE LUJAN
CHAVEZ, LEONARDO ALEJANDRO
TOLEDO, SANDRA RAQUEL

CORREA, VICTOR HUGO
TRIONFETTI, CAROLINA DEL VALLE
SALTO, FRANCO DANIEL

AGUERO, PAOLA LORENA

JIMENEZ ORTEGA, WILLIAM ALEJANDRO
PARADA, RAMONA SANDRA
SALGUERO OLMEDO, ALDO ALBERTO
LAURIANO, ELIANA ABIGAIL

DIAS, HUGO BERNARDO

GALARZA, IRIS ARACELI

SALTO, JAVIER ANTONIO
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CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 ARAYA, CATERIN MARISOL ALEJANDRA

DEPARTAMENTO: CACHI

SENADOR TITULAR

CHILIGUAY, ALICIA MERCEDES

SENADOR SUPLENTE

GERONIMO, LUIS OSCAR

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 HUMANA, NORMANDO ADRIAN

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

23.012.677
39.040.185
24.125.742
33.946.263

28.686.791
41.751.638
24.125.742
39.040.185
28.441.235
36.655.404
37.088.755
33.946.263
23.012.677
30.437.083
40.146.683
32.648.657
31.920.451
30.922.387

41.771.423

30.607.466

30.235.819

27.907.126



1 TORRES, MATIAS JOSE

DEPARTAMENTO: CAFAYATE

SENADOR TITULAR

PIZARRO, JOSE SEBASTIAN

SENADOR SUPLENTE

LAGORIA, DAMARYS NOEMI

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 ROMERO BRACCIA, MARIO CESAR

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 LOPEZ, VICTOR GABRIEL

Municipio: CAFAYATE

CONCEJAL TITULAR

CARNISEL, CLAUDIA OLIVIA

CUTIPA MARIN, ALVARO EMANUEL
PALACIOS CACHAMBI, JUDITH FERNANDA
CABRERA, VICTOR IVAN
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CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 VALE, SILVIA GABRIELA
2 AGUIRRE, MAURICIO MARCOS

DEPARTAMENTO: CAPITAL

SENADOR TITULAR

CORNEJO AVELLANEDA, ROQUE RAMON

SENADOR SUPLENTE

DE ELIA, SILVIA DOLORES

28.338.057

26.713.764

32.816.742

30.759.698

32.365.215

30.801.734
36.487.908
41.529.011
27.172.137

24.453.520
29.065.032

30.637.626

25.701.364



DIPUTADO TITULAR
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CANSINO, CLAUDIO JOSE

DAVIDS CORNEJO, MARIA ELENA
VIRGILI, EDUARDO JOSE

DOMINGUEZ, FERNANDA CARMEN EMILIA
LASTRA, FRANCO AGUSTIN

CAYO, MARIA VICTORIA

MORENO BULIUBASICH, JULIO JAVIER
AQUINO SOSA, SAMANTHA AYELEN
DAVALOS, JUAN PABLO

HUMANO, GUADALUPE FLORENCIA

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE
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CORIMAYO, CARLOS ALBERTO

HERRERA, ADRIANA SOLEDAD

RODO, ALBERTO EXEQUIEL

SERRANO, SONIA LOURDES

GAITAN JULIO, CESAR DEL SOCORRO
ORQUERA CHINCHILA, LOANA ANTONELLA
FADEL RUBIO, JOSE IGNACIO

AVILEZ, GUADALUPE DEL CARMEN
CORRADI VACA, MATIAS EZEQUIEL
FABIAN, MARIA ELISA

Municipio: SALTA

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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LOPEZ, PABLO EMANUEL

LEON, MARIA FLORENCIA

PEREZ QUINTEROS, RODRIGO ALFREDO
JORGE SARAVIA, LAURA CECILIA
CASASOLA, CARLOS MAXIMILIANO
CASTRO NIEVAS, ERICA YANINA
PECCIA, RICARDO AGUSTIN

MENDEZ VALERO, ESTELA MARIA FERNANDA

CALLES, JUAN PABLO AARON
FERRIL, CARLA JUDITH NAIR
BLOSER ANTACLE, ANDRES AGUSTIN

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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ALANCAY, MARIA DEL SOCORRO

DIAZ, FRANCO MARIANO EXEQUIEL
GOMEZ, MERCEDES ALEJANDRA DEL VALLE
BARBITO ZAMANA, GABRIEL OSVALDO
RODRIGUEZ, EVA REGINA

MAMANI, ALFREDO RICARDO

DIAZ, MARTA TERESA

26.031.669
26.627.753
28.634.649
30.637.939
42.550.140
32.045.711
31.193.626
42.917.365
27.974.154
40.157.917

32.546.687
28.037.129
28.514.875
21.310.260
24.888.134
43.640.752
40.466.499
36.047.308
40.467.213
26.804.012

41.445.284
36.692.740
19.010.356
24.351.100
39.399.315
37.602.442
45.179.175
19.069.364
41.181.720
27.764.919
39.888.303

10.582.410
42.131.205
25.140.761
38.506.449
26.423.048
37.600.368
22.476.630



8 HERNANDEZ ACEDO, MATIAS EZEQUIEL 43.168.778

9 BURGOS, DAMACIA MIRIA 12.503.480
10 GERONIMO, WILLIAM MATIAS OSCAR 32.365.086
11  ALMENDRAS, GABRIELA BEATRIZ 23.749.274

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

1 GUZMAN CORAITA, GONZALO 25.411.623
2 MENDEZ VALERO, ESTELA MARIA FERNANDA 19.069.364
3 DIMATTEO ATTAGUILE, GINO DONATO 45.597.688
4 ALANCAY, MARIA DEL SOCORRO 10.582.410
5 LOPEZ SOLA, SANTIAGO 39.540.000
6 HERRERA AILAN, NADIA ANDREA 40.467.660
7 BARBITO ZAMANA, GABRIEL OSVALDO 38.506.449
8 SERRANO, SONIA LOURDES 21.310.260
9 FADEL RUBIO, JOSE IGNACIO 40.466.499
10 HERRERA, ADRIANA SOLEDAD 28.037.129
11  LOPEZ, RAUL FERNANDO 12.790.624
12 HUMANO, GUADALUPE FLORENCIA 40.157.917
13 DAGUER, JORGE ALEJANDRO 23.140.953
14  ORQUERA CHINCHILA, LOANA ANTONELLA 43.640.752
15 ARANCIBIA, SERGIO ROBERTO 17.792.871
16  AVILEZ, GUADALUPE DEL CARMEN 36.047.308
17 DIAZ, FRANCO MARIANO EXEQUIEL 42.131.205
18 FABIAN, MARIA ELISA 26.804.012
19 FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO 43.351.924
20 RODRIGUEZ, EVA REGINA 26.423.048
21  ACOSTA, MARIO ORLANDO 14.488.998

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 DIAZ, MARTA TERESA 22.476.630
2 ROMERO, LUIS RAFAEL 16.000.682
3 VAZQUEZ JORGE, LUCIANA VALENTINA 41.020.684
4 LLAMPA, HUGO MARCELO 18.469.212
5 BURGOS, DAMACIA MIRIA 12.503.480
6 GOMEZ, ROBERTO ANTONIO 10.743.013
7 GOMEZ, MERCEDES ALEJANDRA DEL VALLE 25.140.761
8 MAMANI, ALFREDO RICARDO 37.600.368
9 GASPARINI, TANIA ROMINA 35.044.074
10 CORRADI VACA, MATIAS EZEQUIEL 40.467.213
11 COLODRO RODRIGUEZ, BRISA SILVANA 44.912.144
12 CAICONTE, MARTIN FRANCISCO 45.178.177
13  FERRIL, CARLA JUDITH NAIR 27.764.919
14  MARTINEZ, MATIAS FACUNDO 41.487.091
15 LEON, MARIA FLORENCIA 36.692.740
16  GAITAN JULIO, CESAR DEL SOCORRO 24.888.134
17 ALMENDRAS, GABRIELA BEATRIZ 23.749.274
18 MENDEZ, AGUSTIN FEDERICO 43.949.263
19 DELGADO, MONICA FABIANA 17.645.250

Municipio: SAN LORENZO

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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MALDONADO, CARLOS MARIA

SARAVIA DIAZ TOSO, AGUSTINA MARIA

FLEMING, FEDERICO
DIAZ, DINA DELIA

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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GARCIA, ENRIQUE FERNANDO
BONIFACIO, BRENDA NICOLE
MAMANI, HECTOR RAMON
GUZMAN, CARMEN LORENA

DEPARTAMENTO: CERRILLOS

Municipio: CERRILLOS

CONCEJAL TITULAR

a A W N

LOPEZ SOTO, FRANCISCO GUMERSINDO

MAMANI, DELIA JORGELINA
GUSMAN, WALTER RUBEN
UGOLINI, ANA ROSA

ZURITA, EMILIO RAMON ALFREDO

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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AYLLON, ANALIA DEL VALLE
MAMANI, OSCAR DAVID
FERNANDEZ, MARIA LILIANA
FRANCO, ELIAS ARON
YAPURA, EDITH SAMANTA

Municipio: LA MERCED

CONCEJAL TITULAR

A W N =

SALGADO, OSCAR FIDEL
DEL VALLE, SILVIA RAQUEL
LOPEZ, ALDO RAMIRO
DURAN, CLAUDIA ELIZABETH

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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PISTAN, GERMAN FEDERICO
RUIZ, MARIA CECILIA

MORALES, DANIEL GUSTAVO
RODRIGUEZ, ESTEFANIA AYELEN

26.713.394
28.634.146
27.961.911
29.053.326

26.804.373
44.661.724
11.539.154
26.289.257

22.946.108
21.312.845
28.258.572
10.174.375
29.334.670

21.311.795
21.319.175
30.080.761
39.391.736
32.857.631

22.499.065
14.488.350
28.385.533
26.277.745

30.905.366
35.783.387
27.695.568
42.380.873



DEPARTAMENTO: CHICOANA

SENADOR TITULAR

RUEDA, GABRIELA MERCEDES

SENADOR SUPLENTE

MURATORE, AIDA MARIA VICTORIA

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 DIAZ, SEBASTIAN FRANCO

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 ZAMBRANO RUEDA, NICOLAS EZEQUIEL

Municipio: CHICOANA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

MORENO, ARMANDO MAURICIO
MACHACA, MIRTA LILIANA

LARA, PAUL GUSTAVO ARIEL

DIAZ, MARIA EMILIA

ZAMBRANO RUEDA, FRANCISCO GABRIEL
MOLINA, CRISTINA ELIZABET
DOMINGUEZ, MAURICIO LEANDRO
RUEDA, GABRIELA MERCEDES

TORRES CARDOZO, THIAGO TICIANO
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CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 CARDOZO, MIRIAM CAROLINA DEL HUERTO
2 RUEDA, MIGUEL ANGEL

Municipio: EL CARRIL

CONCEJAL TITULAR

REYES RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO NICOLAS
FRANCO, MARIA DEL LUJAN
HUARACHI, BRUNO JULIANO

RUANO, GLADYS GABRIELA
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26.485.048

28.788.227

28.339.116

44.017.502

37.417.738
23.953.719
24.088.762
41.487.992
45.363.415
31.580.683
36.047.831
26.485.048
46.666.059

25.884.503
10.005.912

41.938.998
30.692.319
33.983.684
29.829.216



CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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FRANCO, AUGUSTO ESTEBAN

AZUA, DAIANA DEL VALLE

RUANO LOPEZ, ISAIAS TADEO
GONZALEZ YAPURA, DAIANA MARILIN

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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RUANO, GLADYS GABRIELA

HUARACHI, BRUNO JULIANO

YAPURA, MARIANELA

SANTILLAN MARTINEZ, ASENCIO NAZARENO
LAMAS, MARIA EPIFANIA

GUTIERREZ, PABLO JOSE MARCOS

DIAZ, CONSTANZA ABIGAIL

JUAREZ, JORGE LUIS

AGUAYSOL, MARIELA ALEJANDRA

LOPEZ, LIVIO ALEXANDER

MARIN AVENDANO, ROCIO CAROLINA DE LOS ANGELES
DIAZ, NESTOR FABIAN

HUARACHI, MARTINA HAIDA

NARVAEZ, DANIEL ALEJANDRO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1

GUANCA, VALERIA ELENA

DEPARTAMENTO: GENERAL GUEMES

SENADOR TITULAR

LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALBINO RICARDO

SENADOR SUPLENTE

SANCHEZ, MONICA ELISABETH

Municipio: GENERAL GUEMES

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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GUDINO GOMEZ, SERGIO ESTEBAN
MAMANI, MELINA NOELIA
AGUIRRE SORIA, VICTOR LEONEL
URBINO, FATIMA DE LOS ANGELES
SANTOS, CRISTIAN MANUEL

45.262.474
41.445.046
45.363.435
33.983.538

29.829.216
33.983.684
36.444.174
42.916.445
27.176.778
41.052.944
45.114.150
25.120.588
26.277.641
36.592.477
33.983.535
30.637.642
16.440.447
35.481.625

30.225.201

28.473.188

32.687.599

31.733.243
41.528.281
45.551.735
33.994.110
38.034.217



CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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JUAREZ, MARIA LAURA
GUTIERREZ, MAURICIO ALFREDO

CAUSARANO, FLORENCIA MARIA JOSE

AYBAR, CLEOFE EXEQUIEL
TAPIA, DANA CAMILA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1
2

CABRERA, TOMAS BRUNO
URZAGASTE, MONICA BEATRIZ
PERALTA, SANTIAGO ARIEL

TAPIA, DANA CAMILA

GUDINO GOMEZ, SERGIO ESTEBAN
MAMANI, MELINA NOELIA
AGUIRRE SORIA, VICTOR LEONEL
URBINO, FATIMA DE LOS ANGELES
SANTOS, CRISTIAN MANUEL
JUAREZ, MARIA LAURA
GUTIERREZ, MAURICIO ALFREDO

CAUSARANO, FLORENCIA MARIA JOSE

AYBAR, CLEOFE EXEQUIEL

DEPARTAMENTO: GUACHIPAS

SENADOR TITULAR

ILLESCAS, JOSE RAMIRO

SENADOR SUPLENTE

VAZQUEZ SORIA, GONZALO RUBEN

DEPARTAMENTO: LA CALDERA

SENADOR TITULAR

PANTALEON, GUSTAVO JAVIER

SENADOR SUPLENTE

38.887.483
38.212.195
39.004.099
17.866.051
43.218.851

46.530.842
17.360.744
33.358.064
43.218.851
31.733.243
41.528.281
45.551.735
33.994.110
38.034.217
38.887.483
38.212.195

39.004.099
17.866.051

12.790.489

24.697.275

21.634.094



MENDOZA, MONICA CECILIA

DEPARTAMENTO: LOS ANDES

SENADOR TITULAR

MARTINEZ, ESTEBAN ANIBAL FRANCO

SENADOR SUPLENTE

CRUZ, CRISTINA DEL CARMEN

DEPARTAMENTO: METAN

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 LOPEZ, SERGIO MAURICIO
2 GOMEZ, BLANCA AZUCENA
3 SENTANA, ALEJANDRO ALBERTO

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 DE APARICI, MARIANA
2 VALE, NESTOR FERNANDO
3 VILLA NUNEZ, MARIA FERNANDA

Municipio: EL GALPON

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

GIGENA, HUMBERTO ESTEBAN

POSADAS, DANIELA GISELA

GALVAN, SEBASTIAN

ARGUELLO, LARA JULIETA

SALAZAR, MARCELO DAVID

BARRERA JUAREZ, IVONE MARIA LUCIANA
RODRIGUEZ, MARCELO FABRICIO
PINASCO, CLAUDIA BEATRIZ

MAZA, LUCIANO GABRIEL

MOYA, JESUS NOEMI
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CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

GONZALEZ, RENATO OSCAR
RUIZ, MAGALI ELEONORA
GALVAN, CARLOS FRANCISCO
VARGAS, ROMINA EDITH

A W N =

25.780.234

37.747.012

29.815.910

17.627.719
27.974.879
10.535.142

20.455.228
34.431.128
18.651.907

17.991.482
35.197.995
42.488.744
44.176.138
41.444.727
41.444.757
41.444.789
25.410.800
42.608.474
34.431.026

31.248.759
43.836.623
36.129.425
42.079.427



Municipio: SAN JOSE DE METAN

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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VANEGA, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES
DAVALOS, FRANCISCO ALEJANDRO
FIGUEROA SARAVIA, ELISEA
SOLANO, DARIO ALFREDO
MANZANO LEON, MARIA BELEN

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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BIURRUN, JAIME IGNACIO

GUEVARA, VIVIANA EUGENIA DEL VALLE
SANCHEZ, CARLOS JOSE ALBERTO
NARANJO, ANDREA DEL PILAR

LOPEZ, MARIO RICARDO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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SENTANA, ALEJANDRO ALBERTO
SANTILLAN MAIDANA, ROCIO GUADALUPE
LOPEZ DE APARICI, SERGIO MAURICIO
ORTIZ, CATALINA GLADIS
SCANAVINO, HECTOR ARIEL

VANEGA, JESICA ELIZABETH

PALACIO, JOSE PANTALEON

GOMEZ, ABIGAIL

DUARTE, WALTER BENITO

VILLA NUNEZ, MARIA LUISA

ANCELY, JOSE MARIA

BORJA, GABRIELA NATIVIDAD

FRIAS, RENZO GENARO

FARFAN, TERESA PATRICIA

CABRAL, GABRIEL ARMANDO
DOMINGUEZ, CECILIA ELIZABET
ZARATE, MANUEL

FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ELENA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1
2

LOPEZ, MARIO
DIAZ, CECILIA FERNANDA

DEPARTAMENTO: MOLINOS

SENADOR TITULAR

ASTURIANO, NANCY EDITH

38.737.887
28.397.088
36.345.966
26.087.348
33.582.068

12.777.004
23.900.793
27.426.768
30.540.691
13.382.873

10.535.142
40.630.039
37.512.390
14.298.162
20.231.928
39.896.151
35.479.184
40.327.993
14.843.502
17.991.491
25.642.477
36.853.787
37.512.384
22.663.609
27.097.792
26.388.378
45.112.150
22.119.339

33.047.897
27.426.893

24.398.664



SENADOR SUPLENTE

PINEDA, VIDAL ARIEL

DEPARTAMENTO: ORAN

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 ESPER, ALEJANDRO JESUS
2 CORONEL, MARIA CARMEN
3 BERNALDEZ, CRISTIAN RODRIGO

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 RICHETTA, LESLIE MICOL
2 CARO, MIGUEL EMANUEL
3 VIDES, KATHERINA DE LOS ANGELES

Municipio: COLONIA SANTA ROSA

CONCEJAL TITULAR

CAMPUZANO, CLAUDIA SOLEDAD
GUZMAN, JORGE ALBERTO
APAZA, AGUSTINA DEL MILAGRO
VASQUEZ, EMANUEL FERNANDO

D WN =

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 DOMINGUEZ, GEORGINA ROCIO ABIGAIL

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

CHOQUE, INES
GUZMAN, JORGE ALBERTO

APAZA, AGUSTINA DEL MILAGRO
MONGELOS, FRANCO MANUEL
ESCALADA, MARCIA ESTEFANIS
VASQUEZ, EMANUEL FERNANDO
ACOSTA, SILVANA DE LOS ANGELES
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CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 OLMEDO PERALES, ADRIAN NICOLAS

28.338.209

24.514.169
16.663.948
34.063.652

41.902.400
36.898.460
44.399.658

25.924.118
34.010.778
45.110.586
45.116.384

39.402.013

34.244.995
34.010.778
45.110.586
25.506.328
40.957.966
45.116.384
26.261.406

35.153.115



Municipio: HIPOLITO YRIGOYEN

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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VILLALBA, DAVID EDGARDO
HERRERA, GRACIELA GRISELDA
CUELLO, MARIO REINALDO
RASARO, NOEMI MODESTA

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1
2

JUSTINIANO, JULIO ANTONIO
TARRAGA, PAMELA ABIGAIL SELENA

Municipio: PICHANAL

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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FAGIANI, FABRICIO GABRIEL
TEVE, RAMONA MARISA
GOMEZ, ROBERTO JAIRO
LUCAS, JOSEFINA ISABEL
PADULO, CARLOS GUILLERMO

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1
2

TEJERINA, ANTONIA DOMINGA
TUDO, ENZO SAUL

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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ALVARADO, DARDO MARCELO

TEVE, RAMONA MARISA

CORTEZ, JOSE MANUEL

MENDOZA, LETICIA ADRIANA

TUDO, ENZO SAUL

CARRIZO, MAIRA MARINES DE LOS REMEDIOS
PADULO, CARLOS GUILLERMO

DIAZ, CAROLINA DEIDAMIA

DIAZ, AMADO FRANCISCO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1

SUAREZ, AURORA JOANA ELIZABETH

28.066.345
29.870.804
23.385.673
30.905.259

33.922.095
42.502.611

37.409.014
26.051.327
35.262.756
36.557.201
25.689.425

16.350.929
38.649.937

36.540.946
26.051.327
39.929.534
24.612.311
38.649.937
40.788.139
25.689.425
39.038.270
20.194.500

38.186.035



Municipio: S. RAMON DE LA NUEVA ORAN

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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GUANTAY, ADRIANA CAROLINA
DONAT, ENZO DAVID

NIEVES, FABIANA PATRICIA
ASTORGA, JESUS RODOLFO RUBEN
SARMIENTO, MARIA BELEN

PATO, ANGEL JOSE RAMON

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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ACOSTA, LUZ ROSALBA
ENRIQUEZ, DAVID JUVENAL
ALVAREZ, ANA ALBINA
ARAMAYO, JUAN FERNANDO
ECHALAR, FANNY ALEJANDRA
MENDOZA, GONZALO EXEQUIEL

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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MELGAR, NELIDA DEL VALLE

COBOS, PABLO EZEQUIEL

DONAT, NAYLA LUCIA

DIAZ, AGUSTIN EZEQUIEL
BEJARANO, VANINA GABRIELA CARLA
VACA CRISTALDO, LEANDRO GERMAN
GOMILA AGUIRRE, SABRINA ADRIANA
AGUIRRE, ADRIAN HUMBERTO

CRUZ, SILVIA LUCRECIA

JEREZ, LUIS YONNI

RIVERA, NORA NATALI

MURGUIA, RODRIGO RAFAEL

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1
2

BENITEZ, MAIRA CRISTINA
GARRIDO, FRANCO EMANUEL

DEPARTAMENTO: RIVADAVIA

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1
2

PEREYRA, FERMIN ELEODORO
SALAS, ZULEIKA JANET

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

27.922.714
27.552.285
24.654.593
33.491.256
26.923.450
39.400.517

28.050.112
31.340.894
32.632.217
38.739.735
23.271.238
41.020.068

23.271.352
32.492.298
45.111.790
44.910.627
37.721.843
39.891.382
33.703.014
31.340.976
12.553.455
18.825.257
36.135.364
33.090.618

34.723.753
33.055.522

27.885.567
36.603.421



1 AGUIRRE, MIGUEL ANGEL
2 CASTILLO, NADIA SOLEDAD

Municipio: RIVADAVIA BANDA NORTE

CONCEJAL TITULAR
1 CARAM, JULIETA ROMINA
2 GOMEZ, SANTIAGO IGNACIO
3 RUIZ, MIRIAM MERCEDES
4 CARAM, JOSUE GABRIEL

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 MAIDANA PEREYRA, PAMELA BEATRIZ
2 VILLA, ELVIO ALEJANDRO

Municipio: SANTA VICTORIA ESTE

CONCEJAL TITULAR

BARRIONUEVO, MARIO FERNANDO
JAIMES, PATRICIA

TEJADA, JORGE ORLANDO

MAZA, LEIDA ANABEL

A W N =

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 MORENO, DIEGO MANUEL
2 JAIMES, VALENTINA
3 RICALDE, FEDERICO

DEPARTAMENTO: ROS. DE LA FRONTERA

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 LEON GOMEZ, CARLOS ERNESTO SAUL
2 ABREGU JORRAT, CARLA MICAELA

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 MADRID, NICOLAS ALEJANDRO
2 HUMACATA, MARIA NATALIA

Municipio: ROSARIO DE LA FRONTERA

17.131.549
40.523.548

40.156.308
45.362.248
30.100.852
45.770.290

43.951.381
34.197.750

33.728.512
14.207.678
34.616.082
41.369.687

40.709.456
10.194.529
26.712.507

37.004.233
40.355.334

33.372.624
37.512.431



CONCEJAL TITULAR
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CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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SUAREZ, JUAN PABLO

AVILA MUNOZ, TANIA ROMINA
MELIAN, HECTOR LEONEL
SOLIS, ELIANA YANINA
SERRANO, JOSE FELICIANO

PAZ PORTAL, ABRIL CRISTINA

ABDO, EMANUEL IGNACIO

ARGANARAZ, LARA GUADALUPE
SORAIRE LUCERO, ESTEBAN NICOLAS
SARMIENTO OROZCO, MARIA ANASTASIA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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AVILA MUNOZ, TANIA ROMINA
SERRANO, JOSE FELICIANO
SOLIS, ELIANA YANINA

ABDO, EMANUEL IGNACIO
HUMACATA, MARIA NATALIA
RODRIGUEZ, JUAN LUIS NICOLAS
ARGANARAZ, LARA GUADALUPE
MELIAN, HECTOR LEONEL

PAZ PORTAL, ABRIL CRISTINA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 REGUILON, LUIS MANUEL
2 SARMIENTO OROZCO, MARIA ANASTASIA

SENADOR TITULAR

DEPARTAMENTO: ROSARIO DE LERMA

SOSA, DANIEL SANTOS JAVIER

SENADOR SUPLENTE

QUISPE, FERNANDA ELIZABETH

Municipio: CAMPO QUIJANO

CONCEJAL TITULAR

43.219.854
37.721.256
41.444.610
34.880.291
38.741.888

45.598.113
33.046.951
44.446.592
36.601.309
42.132.989

37.721.256
38.741.888
34.880.291
33.046.951
37.512.431
42.736.304
44.446.592
41.444.610
45.598.113

32.583.613
42.132.989

27.972.546

23.243.982
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TOLABA, ADRIANA ODILIA

FALCONE, SANTIAGO TOMAS
MANZUR, GABRIELA BEATRIZ
TOLABA, VICTOR ALEJANDRO

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1
2

MUNOZ, LUJAN CECILIA TERESA
FALCONE, EMANUEL FRANCO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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COPA, MIRTA YOLANDA

REYES, LUIS FERNANDO

AVILA CHAVEZ, MARIA DOLORES
ASCOY, JUAN EMILIO

GUANCA, SONIA ANALIA

DE FERNANDEZ, MANUEL EDUARDO
MUNOZ, FERNANDA CAROLINA
GUITIAN, FELIX RUBEN

SANGUESO, VILMA ELISABETH

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1

PONCE, JOSE RUBEN

Municipio: ROSARIO DE LERMA

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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QUIROGA, DAVID RODRIGO

CRUZ, LOURDES MARIANELA
OLARTE, VICTOR CIRO

ESCALANTE, NOELIA RAQUEL

PUCA TORRES, FERNANDO AGUSTIN

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1
2

LIENDRO, JESICA ANABEL
ESCALANTE, DOMINGO BRAULIO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

1
2
3

OLARTE, VICTOR CIRO
LOPEZ, YAMILA SOLEDAD
GUAYMAS, ENRIQUE DONATO

18.229.496
42.520.447
28.886.415
23.206.897

41.095.387
44.845.135

29.442.164
42.519.938
40.788.764
28.943.656
33.235.703
14.910.190
44.328.729
36.619.860
31.711.817

16.201.110

40.628.378
44.137.081
28.902.726
30.972.954
41.021.016

35.906.399
14.478.884

28.902.726
39.363.126
17.746.744



4 CARDOZO, CARMEN INES

5 BATALLANES, MOISES OCTAVIO MAXIMILIANO
6 CIARES, ANALIA ELIZABETH

7 CRUZ, JOSE LEONARDO

8 CARDOZO, MAGALI EULOGIA

9 CARDOZO, MARIO FRANCISCO

10  PUCA, LILIA NATALIA DEL SOCORRO

11 GUANTAY, MARCOS AGUSTIN

12 LERA, LUCIANA SOLEDAD

13 PUCA TORRES, FERNANDO AGUSTIN

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 QUISPE, FERNANDA ELIZABETH
2 VELASQUEZ, ROGELIO CEFERINO

DEPARTAMENTO: SAN CARLOS

SENADOR TITULAR

CARRIZO, ROQUE NICOLAS

SENADOR SUPLENTE

MORALES, ROBERTO CARLOS

DEPARTAMENTO: SAN MARTIN

DIPUTADO TITULAR

1 ARCE, ANDRES ARIEL NICOLAS
2 VAZQUEZ, SELVA MARIA
3 NIEVA, DANIEL DAVID

DIPUTADO SUPLENTE

1 MIELNIK, PAOLA ALEXANDRA
2 MORENO, MANUEL GERMAN
3 APARICIO, ANA PAULA

Municipio: AGUARAY

CONCEJAL TITULAR

PONCE, LUCIO JUAN MANUEL
ROCHA, ANDREA AGUSTINA
GUTIERREZ, DANIEL FELIPE
JUAREZ, GINA
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29.817.491
39.218.808
36.448.547
28.133.749
46.228.915
24.580.231
34.386.443
45.432.454
39.916.283
41.021.016

23.243.982
24.934.427

29.892.956

30.384.116

31.081.322
34.126.452
17.959.246

32.934.335
37.722.069
44.017.855

37.349.218
44.399.543
37.636.370
26.352.473



CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 AYARACHI, JULIO CESAR 39.002.740
2 GIL TOBARES, ORIANA ARACELI 38.274.256

Municipio: EMBARCACION

CONCEJAL TITULAR

1 LINARES, DORIS GABRIELA 28.835.236
2 ESQUIVEL, WALDO RAFAEL 35.780.727
3 SIUFFI, NERINA VERONICA 29.059.582
4 CAMPOS, MARIO FROILAN 22.324.570
5 VERON, CRUZ MAGDALENA 26.623.991

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 LINARES, OMAR ROGELIO 16.693.017
2 MARTINEZ, IRENE 4.418.663
3 MONZON, DANIEL RODOLFO 27.694.294

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

1 RUIZ, ROSANA DEL CARMEN 17.297.103
2 VARGAS, AXEL FABIAN 45.770.708
3 ANDRADA, ERENIA BEATRIZ 17.878.365
4 ARIAS, LUIS RAMON 17.213.592
5 ABAN, ELIANA DEL MILAGRO 33.141.310
6 GONZALEZ, LUIS MAURICIO 46.230.356
7 VILLADA, INES ISABEL 17.914.381
8 ESQUIVEL, WALDO RAFAEL 35.780.727
9 LINARES, DORIS GABRIELA 28.835.236
10 CAMPOS, MARIO FROILAN 22.324.570
11 SIUFFI, NERINA VERONICA 29.059.582
12 LINARES, OMAR ROGELIO 16.693.017
13 VERON, CRUZ MAGDALENA 26.623.991
14 MONZON, DANIEL RODOLFO 27.694.294
15 MARTINEZ, IRENE 4.418.663
16  LINARES RUIZ, MATIAS OMAR 37.538.494
17 VERA, CLAUDIA ADRIANA 20.931.449
18 ARECO, ISABEL 7.674.494

Municipio: GENERAL MOSCONI

CONCEJAL TITULAR

1 GAUNA, ROXANA ELIZABETH 28.662.667
2 JOSE, ANTONIO SEBASTIAN 45.365.665



3 MORALES, NERINA ESTER 24.736.202
4 FROLA, RENE JORGE 31.545.101
5 RAMIREZ, VILMA BLANCA 20.559.007

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 AGUAYO, LUCAS ANDRES 45.262.503
2 TEJERINA, CAROLINA MARIELA 32.893.238
3 IRIBARREN, PEDRO MARTIN 32.486.177
4 PALAVECINO, NILDA LEDA 21.870.954

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR

1 SEQUEIRA, SUSANA GRACIELA 16.034.879
2 AGUIRRE, SERGIO ARNALDO 28.878.086
3 RAMIREZ, VILMA BLANCA 20.559.007
4 IRIBARREN, PEDRO MARTIN 32.486.177
5 MORALES, NERINA ESTER 24.736.202
6 AGUAYO, LUCAS ANDRES 45.262.503
7 PALAVECINO, NILDA LEDA 21.870.954
8 JOSE, ANTONIO SEBASTIAN 45.365.665
9 TEJERINA, CAROLINA MARIELA 32.893.238

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 FROLA, RENE JORGE 31.545.101
2 GAUNA, ROXANA ELIZABETH 28.662.667

Municipio: PROF. SALVADOR MAZZA

CONCEJAL TITULAR

1 LEDESMA, CRISTIAN EMANUEL 39.002.477
2 IBANEZ, JIMENA LORENA 37.163.838
3 ABELDANO, JORGE JAVIER LUIS 42.813.521
4 VASQUEZ CARO, MARIA AYELEN 42.813.502
5 RUIZ, LUCAS BENJAMIN 45.974.983

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE

1 VERA, LAURA DANIELA 36.556.781
2 LEDESMA, JUSTO CARLOS 17.582.287
3 FERNANDEZ, TATIANA AYELEN 45.436.804
4 ESTRADA, ANGEL NAHUEL 43.835.135
5 HERRERA, BRISA AYLEN 41.908.720

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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SUBELZA, CLAUDIA ELIZABETH
IBANEZ, RUBEN FRANCISCO EZEQUIEL
VERA, MARTA GABRIELA

MARQUEZ, EZEQUIEL GERARDO
ROMERO, JUDITH MARCELA

CAMPOS, LUCAS TADEO

HERRERA, BRENDA CELESTE

TREJO, JULIO RICARDO

TRUJILLO, MARIA DEL VALLE
MACHADO SUBELZA, LAUTARO MANUEL
HERRERA, ROMINA ESTEFANIA
TORRES, GUSTAVO EZEQUIEL
GUZMAN, ANA

LEDESMA, CRISTIAN EMANUEL
RODRIGUEZ, MARIA INES

ABELDANO, JORGE JAVIER LUIS
ANDAVE, ROSANA MARIA DEL PILAR
RUIZ, LUCAS BENJAMIN

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1

IBANEZ, JIMENA LORENA

Municipio: TARTAGAL

CONCEJAL TITULAR
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ARENAS, JOSE MANUEL

DIAZ, LUCRECIA DEL CARMEN
MARQUEZ, DANIEL EDUARDO
REEBERG, EVELYN JOANNA
BARRIENTOS, HECTOR MIGUEL
MARTINEZ, NOELIA ZOILA ESTEFANIA

CONCEJAL SUPLENTE
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ANGEL, CARLOS GUILLERMO
ARCE, ESTEFANIA DAIANA
APARICIO, NESTOR GERMAN
ALZAGA, CLAUDIA ANDREA

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL TITULAR
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MORENO, MANUEL GERMAN

DIAZ, LUCRECIA DEL CARMEN

ANGEL, CARLOS GUILLERMO

REEBERG, EVELYN JOANNA

DELGADO ALTAMIRANDA, ALEJANDRO TOMAS
MARTINEZ, NOELIA ZOILA ESTEFANIA
APARICIO, NESTOR GERMAN

ARCE, ESTEFANIA DAIANA

17.133.870
41.908.665
38.653.476
39.784.218
29.601.899
42.523.546
40.146.736
13.968.613
17.437.181
41.020.729
44.446.736
43.837.224
34.244.671
39.002.477
44.401.802
42.813.521
26.246.370
45.974.983

37.163.838

36.677.636
23.588.003
30.636.178
32.934.555
36.338.561
33.138.401

27.252.264
43.338.386
43.439.961
22.416.830

37.722.069
23.588.003
27.252.264
32.934.555
45.599.156
33.138.401
43.439.961
43.338.386



9 ARENAS, JOSE MANUEL
10 ALZAGA, CLAUDIA ANDREA
11 MARQUEZ, DANIEL EDUARDO

CONVENCIONAL MUNICIPAL SUPLENTE

1 MIELNIK, PAOLA ALEXANDRA

36.677.636
22.416.830
30.636.178

32.934.335






